Detailed Case View
2
About Us -
Online Payments i
Court Search o
- Civil Dockets

1 of2

 Criminal Dockets

Foreclosures

. Tax Deed Sales

http://www.seminoleclerk.org/ CriminalDocket/case_;W

Detailed Information for Case 5920144 NN

Case Number: 592014MM TS Judge: DEKLEVA, JAMES J.
Defendant Name: O e
DOB: 02/1977

. E-Filing

0 LOITERING AND PROWLING
1 RESISTING AN OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

E-Recording

Official Records
Search

Jury Duty

BCC Information

Law Library

53 02/18/2015 BDDC --DEPOSITOR

(1)RESISTING AN OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE 843.02 M-1: RELEASE BOND
2096363 TO

G AN OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE 843.02 M-1: CHARGE

TV ———T

52 02/18/2015 BDDC

51 02/18/2015 MNF DISMISSED:

50 02/18/2015 MNFD : URT T/HL_S 18TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2015**
~-LAW WAS CITEDCOURT GRANTED DEFENSE MOTION TO DISMISS.JDONE
49 02182015 MNFD ' e e =

COURT PROCEEDED WITH DEFENSE MOTION TO DISMISS. ARGUMENT WAS
PRESENTED.CASE

47 02/18/2015 MNFD DEFENSE ATTORNEY WEBBER TROY J WAS PRESENT FOR MOTION

46 02/18/2015 MNFD STATE ATTORNEY M. FUTCH WAS PRESENT FOR MOTION

45 02/18/2015 PRES DEFENDANT WAS PRESENT FOR MOTION

43 02/18/2015 MNF  MINUTES FOR MOTION BEFORE JUDGE JAMES J. DEKLEVA

42 02/17/2015 MEMO  MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF DEF'S MOTION TO DISMISS

40 02/10/2015 SUDI SUPPLEMENTAL DISCOVERY

41 02/09/2015 WSRT WITNESS SUBPOENA RETURNED (6) ‘

39 02/04/2015 MNFD PRETRIAL CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD AT MOTION HEARING ON2/18/2015

DEFENSE ATTORNEY WEBBER TROY J WAS PRESENT FOR PRE-TRIAL
CONFERENCE

STATE ATTORNEY M. FUTCH/ E. VAZQUEZ WAS PRESENT FOR PRE-TRIAL
CONFERENCE

36 02/04/2015 DNP  DEFENDANT WAS NOT PRESENT FOR PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE ‘

35 02/04/2015 MNF - MINUTES FOR PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BEFORE JUDGE JAMES J. DEKLEVA
34 02/04/2015 WPTC WAIVER OF APPEARANCE AT PRE TRIAL CONFERENCE

33 02/03/2015 PFWS PRAECIPE WITNESS SUBPOENA ISSUED (6)

32 01/29/2015 RNDN = RESP NOTICE DISCOVERY/DEMAND NOTICE CLAIM ALIBI

31 01/14/20156 MOSU MOTION TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE

30 01/13/2015 NOHR NOTICE OF HEARING - DATE: 02/18/2015 - TIME: 0400PM - CTRM: 4B

BOND PAID TO DEPOSITOR - BOND#: 2096362 - AMT: $241.50 - DATE:
01/08/2015

NOTICE FOR PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE FEB 04, 2015 AT 09:00 AM PRINTED
~WRITTEN NOT GUILTY.

(1)RESISTING AN OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE 843.02 M-1: DEFENDANT
ENTERED A '

25 01/07/2015 MNFD WAIVER OF ARRAIGNMENT PREVIOUSLY FILED.

48 02/18/2015 MNFD

38 02/04/2015 MNFD

37 02/04/2015 MNFD

44 01/08/2015 BDPD

28 01/08/2015 SYS
27 01/07/2015 PLNG

26 01/07/2015 PLNG

2/19/2015 10:30 AM



Detailed Case View

2 0f2

24

23

22
21
20
19
18
17

16

15
14
29
13
12

N W R OO N O © O

-

01/07/2015

01/07/2015

01/07/2015
01/07/2015
01/07/2015
01/07/2015
01/07/2015
01/07/2015

01/07/2015

01/06/2015
01/06/2015
12/22/2014
12/18/2014
12/18/2014
12/18/2014
12/18/2014
12/18/2014
12/18/2014
12/16/2014
12/15/2014
12/15/2014
12/15/2014
12/13/2014

12/13/2014

12/13/2014

PTC
PTC

MNFD
PRNO
MNFD
MNFD
DNP
MNF

NOCF

BDDC
IFFD
SAWT
MOTN
RFCC
WAAR
PLNG
NOD
NAPP
SYS
ARSC
BDSL
BDSL
BDBD
BDBD
ATFD

http://www.sgminoleclerk.org/ CriminalDocket/case_ it
.

-JUSTICE BUILDING BEFORE JUDGE JAMES J. DEKLEVA

PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE SET FOR 02/04/2015 AT 0900AM IN COURTROOM
4B, AT CRIMINAL

WAIVER OF APPEARANCE PREVIOUSLY FILED
NOTICE TO ALL PARTIES ey
DEFENSE ATTORNEY WEBBER TROY J WAS PRESENT FOR ARRAIGNMENT
STATE ATTORNEY ELENA VAZQUEZ WAS PRESENT FOR ARRAIGNMENT -
DEFENDANT WAS NOT PRESENT FOR ARRAIGNMENT

MINUTES FOR ARRAIGNMENT BEFORE JUDGE JAMES J. DEKLEVA

NOTICE OF CLERK'S FINANCE OF CASH BOND DISPOSITION - BOND#:
2096362

BOND DISCHARGED - BOND#: 2096362

INFORMATION FILED - DATE: 01/06/2015

SEARCH WARRANT WITH AFFIDAVIT RETURNED
MOTION TO DISMISS

REQUEST FOR COPY OF CHARGE

WAIVER OF ARRAIGNMENT

PLEA OF NOT GUILTY

NOTICE OF DISCOVERY

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - NAME: WEBBER TROY J

NOTICE FOR ARRAIGNMENT JAN 07, 2015 AT 09:00 AM PRINTED
ARRAIGNMENT SET [Z] - DATE: 01/07/2015 - TIME: 0900AM - CTRM: 1A
BOND SLIP - TYPE: CA - BOND#: 2096363 - AMT: $500 ‘
BOND SLIP - TYPE: CA - BOND#: 2096362 - AMT: $250

SET BONDSMAN - AMT: $500

SET BONDSMAN - AMT: $250

ARREST REPORT - DATE: 12/12/2014

2/19/2015 10:30 AM



