About Us	∇
Online Payments	▽
Court Search	V
Civil Dockets	
Criminal Dockets	
Foreclosures	
Tax Deed Sales	
E-Filing	V
E-Recording	⊽
Official Records Search	▽
Jury Duty	▽
BCC Information	▽

Detailed Information for Case 592014

Case Number:

592014MM

Judge:

DEKLEVA, JAMES J.

Defendant Name:

Called Family

DOB:

02/1977

- LOITERING AND PROWLING
- 1 RESISTING AN OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE
- 53 02/18/2015 BDDC --DEPOSITOR
- 52 02/18/2015 BDDC (1)RESISTING AN OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE 843.02 M-1: RELEASE BOND 2096363 TO
 - 2090303 10
- 02/18/2015 MNFD DISMISSED. (1) MRESISTING AN OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE 843.02 M-1: CHARGE
- 50 02/18/2015 MNFD --IN OPEN COURT THIS 18TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2015**
- 49 02/18/2015 MNFD --LAW WAS CITED COURT GRANTED DEFENSE MOTION TO DISMISS.**DONE AND ORDERED
- 48 02/18/2015 MNFD COURT PROCEEDED WITH DEFENSE MOTION TO DISMISS ARGUMENT WAS PRESENTED.CASE
- 47 02/18/2015 MNFD DEFENSE ATTORNEY WEBBER TROY J WAS PRESENT FOR MOTION
- 46 02/18/2015 MNFD STATE ATTORNEY M. FUTCH WAS PRESENT FOR MOTION
- 45 02/18/2015 PRES DEFENDANT WAS PRESENT FOR MOTION
- 43 02/18/2015 MNF MINUTES FOR MOTION BEFORE JUDGE JAMES J. DEKLEVA
- 42 02/17/2015 MEMO MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF DEF'S MOTION TO DISMISS
- 40 02/10/2015 SUDI SUPPLEMENTAL DISCOVERY
- 41 02/09/2015 WSRT WITNESS SUBPOENA RETURNED (6)
- 39 02/04/2015 MNFD PRETRIAL CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD AT MOTION HEARING ON2/18/2015
- 38 02/04/2015 MNFD DEFENSE ATTORNEY WEBBER TROY J WAS PRESENT FOR PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE
- 37 02/04/2015 MNFD STATE ATTORNEY M. FUTCH/ E. VAZQUEZ WAS PRESENT FOR PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE
- 36 02/04/2015 DNP DEFENDANT WAS NOT PRESENT FOR PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE
- 35 02/04/2015 MNF MINUTES FOR PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BEFORE JUDGE JAMES J. DEKLEVA
- 34 02/04/2015 WPTC WAIVER OF APPEARANCE AT PRE TRIAL CONFERENCE
- 33 02/03/2015 PFWS PRAECIPE WITNESS SUBPOENA ISSUED (6)
- 32 01/29/2015 RNDN RESP NOTICE DISCOVERY/DEMAND NOTICE CLAIM ALIBI
- 31 01/14/2015 MOSU MOTION TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE
- 30 01/13/2015 NOHR NOTICE OF HEARING DATE: 02/18/2015 TIME: 0400PM CTRM: 4B
- 44 01/08/2015 BDPD BOND PAID TO DEPOSITOR BOND#: 2096362 AMT: \$241.50 DATE: 01/08/2015
- 28 01/08/2015 SYS NOTICE FOR PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE FEB 04, 2015 AT 09:00 AM PRINTED
- 27 01/07/2015 PLNG --WRITTEN NOT GUILTY.
- 26 01/07/2015 PLNG (1)RESISTING AN OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE 843.02 M-1: DEFENDANT
 - ENTERED A
- 25 01/07/2015 MNFD WAIVER OF ARRAIGNMENT PREVIOUSLY FILED.

24	01/07/2015	PTC	JUSTICE BUILDING BEFORE JUDGE JAMES J. DEKLEVA
23	01/07/2015	PTC	PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE SET FOR 02/04/2015 AT 0900AM IN COURTROOM 4B, AT CRIMINAL
22	01/07/2015	MNFD	WAIVER OF APPEARANCE PREVIOUSLY FILED
21	01/07/2015	PRNO	NOTICE TO ALL PARTIES
20	01/07/2015	MNFD	DEFENSE ATTORNEY WEBBER TROY J WAS PRESENT FOR ARRAIGNMENT
19	01/07/2015	MNFD	STATE ATTORNEY ELENA VAZQUEZ WAS PRESENT FOR ARRAIGNMENT
18	01/07/2015	DNP	DEFENDANT WAS NOT PRESENT FOR ARRAIGNMENT
17.	01/07/2015	MNF	MINUTES FOR ARRAIGNMENT BEFORE JUDGE JAMES J. DEKLEVA
16	01/07/2015	NOCF	NOTICE OF CLERK'S FINANCE OF CASH BOND DISPOSITION - BOND#: 2096362
15	01/06/2015	BDDC	BOND DISCHARGED - BOND#: 2096362
14	01/06/2015	IFFD	INFORMATION FILED - DATE: 01/06/2015
29	12/22/2014	SAWT	SEARCH WARRANT WITH AFFIDAVIT RETURNED
13	12/18/2014	MOTN	MOTION TO DISMISS
12	12/18/2014	RFCC	REQUEST FOR COPY OF CHARGE
11	12/18/2014	WAAR	WAIVER OF ARRAIGNMENT
10	12/18/2014	PLNG	PLEA OF NOT GUILTY
9	12/18/2014	NOD	NOTICE OF DISCOVERY
8	12/18/2014	NAPP	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - NAME: WEBBER TROY J
7	12/16/2014	SYS	NOTICE FOR ARRAIGNMENT JAN 07, 2015 AT 09:00 AM PRINTED
6	12/15/2014	ARSC	ARRAIGNMENT SET [Z] - DATE: 01/07/2015 - TIME: 0900AM - CTRM: 1A
5	12/15/2014	BDSL	BOND SLIP - TYPE: CA - BOND#: 2096363 - AMT: \$500
4	12/15/2014	BDSL	BOND SLIP - TYPE: CA - BOND#: 2096362 - AMT: \$250
3	12/13/2014	BDBD	SET BONDSMAN - AMT: \$500
2	12/13/2014	BDBD	SET BONDSMAN - AMT: \$250

1 12/13/2014 ATFD ARREST REPORT - DATE: 12/12/2014